FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
RULE TITLE:

Authorization

Application

Scope

Commission Interpretation of Rules
Employee Education

Limiﬁatians on Underground Threaded
Joints

Limitations on Materials Used
Service Regulator Requirements
Operating and Maintenance Plans
Inspection of Vaults

Corrosion Requirements for Steel
Tubing

Materials

Construction Records

Testing Records

Operation and Maintenance Records

RULE NO. :
25-12.001
25-12.002
25-12.003
25-12.008

25-12.010

25-12.023
25-12.025
25-12.026
25-12.039%
25-12.048

25-12.051
25-12.064
25-12.0865
25-12.066

25-12.067
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PURPOSE AND EFFECT: The purpose is to repeal rules which are no

longer necessary because they either duplicate statutory authority

or are covered by other Commission rules or the Code of Federal

Regulations which govern the regulation of natural gas utilities.

The effect will be to delete 15 rules in Chapter 25-7, F.A.C.

SUBJECT AREA TO BE ADDRESSED: The repeal of rules governing the

regulation of natural gas utilities.

SPECIFIC AUTHORITY: 368.04(2), 368.05(2) FS.
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LAW IMPLEMENTED: 368.03, 368.05(2) FS.
IF REQUESTED AND NOT DEEMED UNNECESSARY BY THE AGENCY HEAD, A PULE
DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP WILL BE HELD ON THE TIME, DATE, AND PLACE
SHOWN BELOW:
TIME AND DATE: 2:00 p.m., November 12, 1996
PLACE: Room 309-G, Gunter Building, 2540 Shumard ©ak Blvd.,
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850. '
THE WORKSHOP REQUEST MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING WITHIN 21 DAYS OF
THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE TO THE COMMISSION’S DIVISION OF RECORDS AND
REPORTING, 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850.
THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE PROPOSED RULE DEVELOPMENT
I8: E&uard Mills, Division of Eleé¢tric & Gas, Florida Public
Service commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-
0B6O.
THE PRELIMINARY TEXT OF THE PROPOSED RULE DEVELOPMENT IS:
25-12.001 Authorization.
Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FS.
Law Implemented: 368.05(2) FS.
History: New 6-20-67, Amended 3-7-70, 11-14-70, Repromulgated 10-7-
75, formerly 25-12.01, Repealed ;
25-12.002 Application.
Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FS.
Law Implemented: 368.03 FS.
History: New, 6-24-67, Amended 3-7-70, 11-14-70, Repromulgated 10-
7-75, Amended 10-2-84, formerly 25-12.02, Repealed .
25-12.003 Scope.

Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FS.
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Law Implemented: 368.03 FS,
History: New 6-24-67, Amended 3-7-70, 11-14-70, 9-21-74,

Repromulgated 10-7-75, Amended 10-2-84, formerly 25-12,03, Repealed

25-12.006 Commission Interpretation of Rules.
Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FS.
Law Implemented: 368.03 FS.
History: New 11-14-70, Repromulgated 10-7-75, Amended 10-2-84,
formerly 25-12.06, Repealed

25-12.010 Employee Education.
Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FS.
Law Implemented: 368.05(2) FS.
History: New 11-14-70, Amended 9-21-74, Repromulgated 10-7-75,
formerly 25-12.10, Repealed .

25-12.023 Limitations on Underground Threaded Joints.
Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FsS.
Law Implemented: 368.05(2) FS.
History: New 9-21-74, Repromulgated 10-7-75, formerly 25-12.23,
Repealed

25-12.025 Limitations on Materials Used.

Specific Authority: 368.04(2) FS.
Law Implemented: 368.05(2) FS.
History: New 9-21-74, Repromulgated 10-7-75, formerly 25-12.25_
Repealed :
25-12.026 Service Regulator Requirements.
Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FS.

Law Implemented: 368.03 FS.



History: New 9-21-74, Repromulgated 10-7-75, formerly 25-12.26_
Repealed .
25-12.039 Operating and Maintenance Plans.
Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FS.
Law Implemented: 368.05(2) FS.
History: New 11-14-70, Amended 9-21-74, Repromulgated 10-7-75,
Amended 10-2-84, formerly 25-12.81, formerly 25-12.39, Repealed
25-12.048 Inspection of Vaults.
Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FsS.
Law Implemented: 36B.05(2) FS.
History: New 9-21-74, Repromulgated 10-7-75, Amended 10-2-84,
formerly 25-12.48, Repealed

25-12.051 Corrosion Requirements for Steel Tubing.
Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FS.
Law Implemented: 368.05(2) FS.
History: New 9-21-74, Repromulgated 10-7-75, Amended 10-2-84,
formerly 25-12.51, Repealed .
25-12.064 Materials.
Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FS.
Law Implemented: 368.05(2) Fs.
History: New 6-24-67, Amended 11-15-70, 9-21-74, Repromulgated 10-
7-75, formerly 25-12.64, Repealed .
- 25-12.065 Construction Records.
Specific AButhority: 368.05(2) FS.
Law Implemented: 368.05(2) FS.

History: New 6-24-67, Amended 11-14-70, 9-21-74, Repromulgated 10-



7-75, Amended 10-2-84, formerly 25-12.65, Repealed

25-12.066 Testing Records.
Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FS.
Law Implemented: 368.05(2) FS.
History: New 6-24-67, Amended 11-14-70, 9-21-74, Repromulgated 10-
7-75, Amended 10-2-84, formerly 25-12.66, Repealed .
25-12.067 Operation and Maintenance Records.
Specific Authority: 368.05(2) FS.
Law Implemented: 368.05(2) FS.
History: New 6-24-67, Amended 11-14-70, 9-21-74, Repromulgated 10-
7-75, Amended 10-2-84, formerly 25-12.67, Repealed
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